## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Theragun, LLC		09/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Theragun, Inc.
Street Address:	9420 Wilshire Blvd., Fourth Floor
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88694242	ACTIVE TORQUE CONTROL
Serial Number:	88617837	ARTHRITIS CBD
Serial Number:	88617806	CBD FOR SPORT
Serial Number:	88422940	CHANGE THE WAY YOU LIV
Serial Number:	88422931	CHANGE THE WAY YOU MOVE
Serial Number:	88422951	DESIGNED FOR PROFESSIONALS, MADE FOR EVE
Serial Number:	87893365	EVERY. BODY.
Serial Number:	88615087	FARM TO BODY
Serial Number:	88623273	FEEL THE DIFFERENCE
Serial Number:	88623296	FEEL WHAT'S POSSIBLE
Serial Number:	88617827	FITNESS CBD
Registration Number:	5618672	G2PRO
Serial Number:	88623256	G4
Serial Number:	88623263	G4PRO
Serial Number:	88623284	INTELLIGENT PERCUSSIVE THERAPY
Serial Number:	88623279	MAKE WAVES
Serial Number:	88471826	MASSAGE REINVENTED
Serial Number:	88435499	
Serial Number:	88623304	PERCUSSIVE FORCE
		TRÂDEMARK

900528742 **REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0649** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88633980	QUIETFORCE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	88617822	RECOVERY CBD
Registration Number:	5205065	RISE TO RECOVER
Serial Number:	88715431	SMART FOAM ROLLER
Serial Number:	88615898	SMART PERCUSSION THERAPY
Serial Number:	88607032	SMART PERCUSSIVE THERAPY
Serial Number:	88662119	SUPERSOFT
Serial Number:	88057776	Т
Registration Number:	5205064	TG
Serial Number:	88422917	THE THERAGUN NETWORK
Serial Number:	88696755	THERABODY
Registration Number:	5213141	THERAGUN
Serial Number:	88422970	THERAGUN
Serial Number:	88682612	THERAGUN ELITE
Serial Number:	88402300	THERAGUN G3
Serial Number:	88402270	THERAGUN G3PRO
Serial Number:	88422901	THERAGUN LIV
Serial Number:	88682583	THERAGUN MINI
Serial Number:	88721223	THERAGUN PRIME
Serial Number:	88682598	THERAGUN PRO
Serial Number:	88536440	THERAGUN RESET
Registration Number:	4760327	THERAGUNZ
Serial Number:	87893344	THERALYFE
Serial Number:	88703837	THERAONE
Serial Number:	88422994	TREAT YOURSELF
Serial Number:	88715408	WAVE ROLLER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3102030567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3102038080

**Email:** trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Rod S. Berman

Address Line 1:Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell LLPAddress Line 2:1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th FloorAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76840-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rod S. Berman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0650

SIGNATURE:	/rod s. berman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certified copy of Certificate of Conversion from LLC to Corporation - Theragun, Inc#page1.tif source=Certified copy of Certificate of Conversion from LLC to Corporation - Theragun, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0651



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "THERAGUN, INC." AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2016, AT 6:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THERAGUN,
LLC" TO "THERAGUN, INC.", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2019, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "THERAGUN, INC.".



Authentication: 204250202

Date: 12-18-19

5988786 8100H SR# 20198725442

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0652 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:58 PM 10/02/2019 FILED 12:58 PM 10/02/2019 SR 20197340360 - File Number 5988786

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1. The full suicion where the limited Liability Campany that fullied is Delaw	The i	The jurisdiction where the Limi	ited Liability Compan	v first formed is Delawa
---	-------	---------------------------------	-----------------------	--------------------------

- 2. The jurisdiction of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is March 14, 2016.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Theragun, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Theragun, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on September 30, 2019.

By:	Benjamin Nazarian
Name:	Benjamin Nazarian
Title:	Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0653

**RECORDED: 12/27/2019**